46 0.0000
47 0.0000
48 0.0000
49 Average Monthly Interest Rate 0.0000
50
51 Over/Under Recovery Amount (ln 20 amount) $0
52 Average Monthly Interest Rate (ln 49) 0.0000
53 Monthly Interest Recovery Amount (ln 51 x ln 52) $0
54
55 Number of Months for Interest Recovery Amount (from line 8) 0
56
57 Interest Recovery Amount (ln 55 times ln 53) $0
58
59 Prior Period Correction Adjustment (ln 20) $0 (Input to Annual Update)
60 Interest on Prior Period Correction Adjustment (ln 57) $0 (Input to Annual Update)

Note:
The interest is calculated pursuant to Section 35.19a using the interest rate posted on the FERC website.
See link to website below.
http://www.ferc.gov/enforcement/acct-matts/interest-rates.asp

http://www.ferc.gov/enforcement/acct-matts/interest-rates.asp

Page 14 of 88

Public Service Company of Colorado Table 7
Transmission Formula Rate Template WP_B-1
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022
Gross Plant, Accumulated Depreciation & Amortization, and Depreciation Expense

Estimated
Per Books GSU Reclass Adjustments Adjusted Balance

Line No. Functional Class Reference 13 Month Avg 13 Month Avg (1) 13 Month Avg (2) 13 Month Avg
Col. (a) Col. (b) Col. (c) Col. (d)

1 Plant in Service:
2 Production Plant WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 17 7,204,414,317   270,453,995   -   7,474,868,312
3 Transmission WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 17 3,154,753,572   (269,517,749)   -   2,885,235,823
4 Distribution (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 17 6,506,395,859   (603,449)   (212,967,504)   6,292,824,907
5 General (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 17 501,025,727   (332,798)   (124,731,721)   375,961,209
6 Intangible (3) (4) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 17 225,661,356   (139,840,463)   85,820,893
7 Common Intangible (4) (5) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 17 603,271,532   (67,960,487)   535,311,045
8 Common General (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 17 609,141,666   (42,525,237)   566,616,430
9 Total Plant In Service with Adjustments Sum Lines 2 through 8 18,804,664,029   (0)   (588,025,411)   18,216,638,618
10
11 Accumulated Depreciation & Amortization: (6)
12 Production Plant WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 40 2,375,398,558   42,422,924   -   2,417,821,482
13 Transmission WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 40 625,550,380   (42,211,270)   -   583,339,110
14 Distribution (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 40 1,690,702,722   (164,475)   (3,534,060)   1,687,004,187
15 General (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 40 182,362,804   (47,179)   (32,495,123)   149,820,502
16 Intangible (3) (4) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 40 110,787,034   (46,496,670)   64,290,364
17 Common Intangible (4) (5) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 40 309,634,395   (58,604,254)   251,030,142
18 Common General (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 40 249,441,125   (6,266,630)   243,174,496
19 Total Accumulated Depreciation & Amortization

with Adjustments Sum Lines 12 through 18 5,543,877,018   -   (147,396,736)   5,396,480,282
20
21 Per Books GSU Reclass Adjustments Adjusted Balance
22 Depreciation and Amortization Expense: (6) 12 Month Total 12 Month Total (1) 12 Month Total (2) 12 Month Total
23 Production Plant WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 46 270,999,119   5,186,484   -   276,185,604
24 Transmission WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 46 59,585,490   (5,154,119)   -   54,431,372
25 Distribution (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 46 146,737,965   (11,397)   (7,982,069)   138,744,499
26 General (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 46 23,052,586   (20,969)   (9,446,315)   13,585,302
27 Intangible (3) (4) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 46 19,997,010   (13,165,700)   6,831,309
28 Common Intangible (4) (5) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 46 52,740,662   (1,847,679)   50,892,983
29 Common General (3) WP_B-Inputs Est. Line 46 44,977,417   (2,292,441) 42,684,977
30 Total Depreciation and Amortization Expense Sum Lines 23 through 29 618,090,249   (0)   (34,734,203)   583,356,046

Notes:
1. Generator Step Up's (GSU) are eliminated from Transmission, Distribution, and General Plant and reassigned to Production Plant
2. Adjustments are shown on WP_B-Inputs Est. Lines 67, 86, 92
3. Smart Grid City and Advanced Grid Intelligence Project (AGIS) (retail) are eliminated
4. Retail related Franchises and Consents are eliminated from FERC 302
5. Retail Related CRS (Customer Resources System) and OMS (Outage Management System) are eliminated from Common Plant FERC 303
6.  Should the FERC and Colorado depreciation rates be different, the Company will keep separate books for the two jurisdictions